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LxLx-ST11xx Low Profile

Optical Transceiver

1x/2x Fiber Channel Applications 3.3V, 860nm VCSEL,
Multimode, Up to 500 Meters

Applications

The LxLx-ST11xx multimode optical fiber transceivers provide low profile, cost
effective solutions for rate agile 1x/2x Fiber Channel multimode optical fiber data
links with a duplex LC connector interface.

These transceivers are fully compliant with the ANSI Fiber Channel standards but
can be used for any other data communications purpose within their operating
parameters.

Features

¢ Low Profile Design - 0.386 inches max. height

e Surface mount I/0 pins for high speed signal integrity

¢ All metal body, solder or screw mount options

e Industrial Temp Range, Vibration tolerant design

¢ RX data squelch on Signal Detect deassert

e |ndividual (separate) +3.3 V power supply per port
¢ |Industry standard duplex multimode LC receptacle
e Compliant with ANSI Fiber Channel FC-PI / PH2

e EN-60825 / IEC-825 / CDRH Class 1 Compliant

e Optional Parylene C Conformal Coating

¢ High Power Options available

e Optional addition of fiber pigtail
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Ordering Information

LowRider L X L )_( - ST11 X X
Roughrlder1 RR - ST11 X
Shell Options Mounting
N - No GND Tabs (Flat Shell) BLANK - Solder Posts (0.125 length)
T - GND Tabs B - Screw Posts (0.050 length)
Extended Margin Link Temperature and Coating
BLANK - Standard Power H - -40 to 85°C, no coating
2 — +2dB Margin M - -40 to 85°C, conformal coating

3 - +3dB Margin
5 - +5dB Margin

Transmitters: VCCTX = 3.135V to 3.465V, T, = Operating Temperature Range

Optical Output Power'?
LxL-ST11xx -10.0 =15
LxL2-ST11xx (+2dB Margin) 8.0 15
LxL3-ST11xx (+3dB Margin) 7.0 15
LxL5-ST11xx (+5dB Margin) 5.0 15

Extinction Ratio ER 9 dB

Optical Modulation Amplitude (p-p) RKOLY/A
2.125 GigaBaud 196 uw
1.0625 GigaBaud 156 uwW

1. Assuming an Extinction Ratio of 9 dB
2. BER=10"2 @ 2.125 GigaBaud, PRBS = 27-1, NRZ, Compliant with FC-PI-2.
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Receivers: VCCRX = 3.135V fo 3.465V, T, = Operating Temperature chge

Optical Sensitivity'
2.125 GigaBaud? -15.0 0 dBm
1.0625 GigaBaud® -17.0 0 dBm

Optical Modulation Amplitude OMA
2.125 GigaBaud 49 pw
1.0625 GigaBaud 31 i

Stressed Receiver Sensitivity (OMA)
2.125 GigaBaud
50/125 pm MMF 96 pW
62.5/125 ym MMF 109 pw
1.0625 GigaBaud
50/125 pm MMF 55 pW
62.5/125 ym MMF 67 uw

1. Assuming an Extincton Ratio of 9 dB

2. BER=10" @ 2.125 GigaBaud, PRBS = 27-1, NRZ, Compliant with FC-PI-2.
3. BER=10"? @ 1.0625 GigaBaud, PRBS = 2’-1, NRZ, Compliant with FC-PH.

Link Distances

Fiber Specification Application m

62.5/125 (200MHz*Km) 2x Fiber Channel — ANSI X3.297 FC-PI 150M
1x Fiber Channel — ANSI X3.297 FC-PH-2 300M

50/125 (500MHz*Km) 2x Fiber Channel — ANSI X3.297 FC-PI 300M
1x Fiber Channel — ANSI X3.297 FC-PH-2 500M

For more information on this product consult the LxLx-ST11xx product data sheet.
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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